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RE:

9/29-10/8
10/2

10/8

10/19-10/23
10/23

10/28 - 10/29

Grade
Kindergarten
First Grade
Second Grade
Third Grade
Fourth Grade
Fifth Grade

Total

Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board

Melissa Vannoy

Elementary Principal

Administrator’s Report as of 10/15/20

Dental Van

Custodian Appreciation Day

Events from the Past Month

Flu Clinic

Upcoming Events

Bus Driver Appreciation Week

End of 1st Quarter

Parent-Teacher Conferences

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19

Female

20

13

15

11

10

11

80

Male

14

17

15

18

11

18

93

Total

34

30

30

29

21

29

173

Attendance Rate
95.94%
95.31%
96.59%
97.72%
98.00%
94.89%

96.35%



Knox County Elementary

Information for board:

-Quarantined two grade levels for 14 days

- Students are continuing their education through virtual learning during this
time. Teachers are providing instruction through different platforms such as Google
Classroom and Zoom (to meet small group needs and to meet students at their
learning level). Both grade levels have continued to deliver new content in Reading,
Math, Science and Social Studies to continue the students education. When Science
or Social Studies can be integrated into Reading as nonfiction text, that is being done,
to ease the work load. Title teachers in both math and reading are working to meet with
students, to continue to work on the skills that students are struggling with, to help
close the gap which has grown during the COVID shut down.

Information with expectations outlined for students, teachers, and parents as well as a
schedule was sent to parents through the class facebook page. Teachers also
attempted to contact all families by phone and go over the plan prior to the first day of
virtual learning.

- Fourth grade students are expected to work on whole group work and
independent work for approximately 3-3 1/2 hours depending on the student’s working
speed. Students were also given the expectation of working with Title if they were in
Title groups and to work on enrichment type apps/programs like iReady.

- Second grade students are expected to work on whole group work and
independent work for approximately 2-2 1/2 hours depending on the student’s working
speed. Students were also given the expectation of working with Title if they were in
Title groups and to work on enrichment type apps/programs like iReady.



