## Knox County Elementary



- To: Mr. Turgeon, Superintendent Knox County R-1 School Board
- From: Melissa Vannoy Elementary Principal

RE: Administrator's Report as of 10/15/20

Events from the Past Month				
9/29-10/8	Dental Van			
10/2	Custodian Appreciation Day			
10/8	Flu Clinic			
Upcoming Events				
10/19-10/23	Bus Driver Appreciation Week			
10/23	End of 1st Quarter			
10/28 - 10/29	Parent-Teacher Conferences			

Total Number of Students Enrolled as of 9/13/19					
Grade	Female	Male	Total	Attendance Rate	
Kindergarten	20	14	34	95.94%	
First Grade	13	17	30	95.31%	
Second Grade	15	15	30	96.59%	
Third Grade	11	18	29	97.72%	
Fourth Grade	10	11	21	98.00%	
Fifth Grade	11	18	29	94.89%	
Total	80	93	173	96.35%	

Information for board:

-Quarantined two grade levels for 14 days

- Students are continuing their education through virtual learning during this time. Teachers are providing instruction through different platforms such as Google Classroom and Zoom (to meet small group needs and to meet students at their learning level). Both grade levels have continued to deliver new content in Reading, Math, Science and Social Studies to continue the students education. When Science or Social Studies can be integrated into Reading as nonfiction text, that is being done, to ease the work load. Title teachers in both math and reading are working to meet with students, to continue to work on the skills that students are struggling with, to help close the gap which has grown during the COVID shut down.

Information with expectations outlined for students, teachers, and parents as well as a schedule was sent to parents through the class facebook page. Teachers also attempted to contact all families by phone and go over the plan prior to the first day of virtual learning.

- Fourth grade students are expected to work on whole group work and independent work for approximately 3-3 1/2 hours depending on the student's working speed. Students were also given the expectation of working with Title if they were in Title groups and to work on enrichment type apps/programs like iReady.

- Second grade students are expected to work on whole group work and independent work for approximately 2-2 1/2 hours depending on the student's working speed. Students were also given the expectation of working with Title if they were in Title groups and to work on enrichment type apps/programs like iReady.